

2025 Wednesday Ride

Sponsor Packet



What is the Wednesday Ride?

Thank you for considering a monetary sponsorship and/or your interest in donating raffle gifts for the 24th Annual Riding for Kids Charity Ride, organized by Phoenix Arizona H.O.G. Chapter 93, Inc. and Buddy Stubbs Arizona Harley Davidson.

Phoenix Arizona H.O.G. Chapter # 93 is raising money for Camp Courage.

This year's event will be held on April 2, 2025. Our annual Riding for Kids Charity Ride is the Kick-off Ride of Bike Week with over 200 participants.

Registration for this event will be from 6:30 - 8:00 a.m. at Buddy Stubbs Phoenix and end at the Slaughterhouse in Apache Junction for lunch and raffles.

Phoenix H.O.G. Charities, Inc. is a 501 (c) (3) Non-Profit Charitable Corporation that will donate to the Arizona Children's Burn Camp (Camp Courage).

Phoenix H.O.G. Charities, Inc. and the children of Camp Courage cannot thank you enough for your sponsorship or donations in our efforts to raise funds to support such an outstanding cause.

Thank you,

Mick Planque

Eddie Galaccie

Mick Planque

Eddie Galaccie

Director, Phoenix H.O.G. Charities, Inc. director@hog93.com Assistant Director Phoenix H.O.G. Charities, Inc. asst.director@hog93.com

What is Camp Courage?

The Arizona Children's Burn Camp, **Camp Courage**, was created to address the emotional needs of children who have suffered severe burn injuries. The inaugural camp at Friendly Pines in Prescott began on August 18, 1991. Today, approximately 80 youth burn survivors from around the state attend this free, therapeutic camp each year. Activities include: horseback riding, mountain biking, fishing, swimming, arts & crafts, tie dye, high ropes, rappelling, and more. It is through the generous support of donors that the Arizona Burn Foundation is able to offer this at no cost to camper families.

Camp Courage is a week-long event held in the cool pines near Prescott that helps children with serious burn injuries in an atmosphere predicated upon comfort and friendship. Children have the opportunity to be themselves in groups that are outgoing, friendly and non-judgmental with counselors who ensure that this experience will last a lifetime. https://azburn.org



Levels of Sponsorship

Gold (\$2500.00 or more)

- 8x10 Sponsorship Plaque
- Prominent logo placement on marketing materials & HOG93.com
- 2 Commerative Ride Pins & Patches

Silver \$1000.00

- 5x7 Sponsorship Plaque
- 2 Commemorative Ride Pins & Patches

Bronze \$500.00

- Certificate of Appreciation
- 1 Commemorative Ride Pin & Patch

IMPORTANT:

Sponsorship packet must be returned to a Phoenix H.O.G. 93 representative by March 1, 2025 for all of the above to apply.

How You Can Help Camp Courage

In 2024 we happily donated over \$10,000.00 to Camp Courage. We have a goal of \$25,000.00 in 2025.

There are several ways to show you support:

- o Be a sponsor of our ride by signing up for a sponsorship Tier: Gold, Silver, Bronze.
- o Donate cash in any amount, \$60.00 or more and receive a ride bag
- o Donate a Raffle Prize
- o Come out and register for our ride
- o Recruit your Co-Workers, Friends and Family to Donate or Ride.

Name (to appear in print):				
Individual/Company Name:				
Address:				
City:		State	_ZIP:	_
Phone:	Email:			
My check for \$	_ is enclosed (P	lease make paya	ble to Phoenix I	H.O.G. 93 Charities)
Then mail this page to:				
Buddy Stubbs Harley Davidson				
Phoenix H.O.G. #93				
13850 N Cave Creek Rd.				
Phoenix, AZ 85022				
OR				
Register or donate on-line at w	vednesdayride.	com and Click Or	line Donations	

Please Note: All donations to Phoenix HOG Charities are tax deductible (See the last page of this packet for Tax ID number)

Sponsor awards must be picked up and will not be mailed.



Phoenix Harley Owners Group Charities, Inc. is a 501 (c) (3) Non-Profit Charitable Corporation reg	j-istered
with the Internal Revenue Service.	

Federal Tax Identification number is 73-1670063.

Donated by:
Address:
City:
State/Province:
ZIP/Postal Code:
Phone:
Type of donation:
Description:
Value:
Received by:

Thank you for your generosity. We appreciate your support!